
Page 1 of 4
First Amendment with DEFINED LEARNING, LLC

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this
____ day of ______________, 20____, by and between

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC”),

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida,
whose principal place of business is

600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

and

DEFINED LEARNING, LLC
(Hereinafter referred to as “VENDOR”), 

whose principal place of business is 
900 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 100

Northbrook, IL 60062

WHEREAS, SBBC and VENDOR entered into an Agreement dated August 8, 2017
(hereafter “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will be used to support the implementation and support of
Performance Task Professional Development Courses and shall provide District-wide licenses 
for all teachers, administrators and students within the Broward County Schools District, in 
addition to on-line professional development courses; and

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement
through this First Amendment to Agreement (hereafter “Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1.01 Recitals. The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that 
such recitals are incorporated herein by reference.

1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Article 2.01(c) Description of Goods or 
Services Provided that refers to the renewal of the original Agreement, the term of the
Agreement is hereby extended from July 31, 2018 through July 31, 2019, unless terminated 
earlier pursuant to Article 3.06 of the Agreement.








		2018-07-12T08:17:59-0400
	Kathelyn Jacques-Adams, Esq. - kathelyn.jacques-adams@gbrowardschools.com
	Defined Learning, LLC




